
CITY OF WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 
FOIA CONTACT PERSONS BY DEPARTMENT 

 
DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL PHONE 

Emergency Management George Giles george.giles@CJ.State.de.us (302) 576-3915 

Finance Nicole Cowan npcowan@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2403 

Fire Karen Flowers karen.flowers@CJ.State.de.us (302) 576-3164 

Fire Marshal’s Office Dorien Snyder dsnyder@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3121 

Law 
(includes Office of the Mayor, Wilmington City Council, 
Human Resources, City Treasurer, and City Auditor) 

Tara DiRocco tmdirocco@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2190 

Sanjay Bhatnagar sbhatnagar@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-2177 

Licenses and Inspections Linda Quinoa lquinoa@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3036 

Parks and Recreation Kevin F. Kelley kfkelley@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3811 

Planning and Development Deborah Crisden-Boone dboone@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3114 

Police Corporal Matthew 
Riemann matthew.riemann@CJ.State.de.us (302) 576-3684 

Public Works Sean Duffy sduffy@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3074 

Real Estate and Housing Shamika Ponzo sponzo@wilmingtonde.gov (302) 576-3013 
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